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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU äFZF VFIMHLT lJGFvD}<I[ VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 

 

RMDF;F  NZdIFG HFC[Z VFZMuI H/JF. ZC[ VG[ ZMURF/M OF8L G GLS/[ T[ DF8[ UZLA q :,D lJ:TFZMDF\ ;DU| kT] 
NZdIFG 5|lT ;%TFC ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[ D]HA 
VFH TFo!)q_*qZ__( GF ZMH V,YF6 XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|4 V,YF6 8[GFD[g8 5F;[4 E8FZ RFZ Z:TF4 ;]ZT BFT[ 

;JFZ[ _)v#_ S,FS YL A5MZ[ _Zv__ S,FS NZdIFG VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5 ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM CTM PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 
8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P #$ DF\ VFJ[, NZAFZGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\P *v( GF RMYF DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ !Z__ RMPO}8 
SZ[,]\ ;[g8L\U  X8ZL\U N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;FPJ[P hMG sV9JFf GF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU GF RMDF;F NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YTGF\ 
ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[\uI]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\TUT" ZFBJFDF\ VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[X 
;]ZT XC[ZDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT JSZ[ GlC T[ C[T];Z dI]PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ ;FP J[PhMGsV9JFf ;\,uG 
JLP0LP;LPlJEFU wJFZF ;BT V;ZSFZS SFDULZLGM VFZ\E SZL NLW[, K[P ;NZ SFDULZLGF EFU~5[ hMGGF J0FzL 5|NL5l;\C hF,FGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 

SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL H[PV[DP VFhFNGL ;]RGF D]HA PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 sOFI,[ZLIFvD[,[ZLIFf lJEFU TZOYL DrKZGM +F; N]Z SZJF T[DH pt5lT 

V8SFJJF DF8[ WlGQ9 SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 sOFI,[ZLIFvD[,[ZLIFf lJEFU TZOYL DrKZGM +F; N]Z SZJF T[DH pt5lT V8SFJJF DF8[ WlGQ9 

SFDULZLGF\ EFU~5[ 3Z[3ZDF\ R[SL\U SZL DrKZGL pt5lT YTL H6FI TM T[ V\U[GL BFDL N]Z SZJF GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL 
;]ZT XC[ZGF ;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ A[UD5]ZF GJFAJF0L D[.G ZM0 5Z VFJ[, JM0" G\P$ GM\W G\P!)#*4 !)#(4 !)#)DF\ lD<STNFZzL VFG\NS]DFZ 
lA|HlSXMZ VU|JF, TYF N]UF"5|;FN E\JZ,F, 0FIDF T[ zLDTL DLGF1FL J[N5|SFX VU|JF,GF 5FJZNFZ wJFZF D\H]Z %,FG lJ~wWG]\ AF\WSFD SZTF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

ZF\N[Z hMGGL SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf DF\ DMH[ 5F,G5MZ BFT[ 8LP 5LP :SLD G\P ( s5F,G5MZf4 OFP %,M8 G\PZ( 5{SL ;A %,M8 G\P0LP p5Z 

AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, VB\0VFG\N V[5F8"D[g8DF\ D\H]Z %,FG lJ~wW EM\IT/LI[ 5FSL"UDF\ AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ 5__ RMZ; O]8 N]SFGG]\ AF\WSFD TM0L 5F0L 
5FSL"U B]<,] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;F\:S'lTS lJEFU wJFZF N[XElST ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP!Zv_(vZ__(GF ZMH N[XElST ULT :5WF" R\PRLP DC[TF GF8IU'C sZ\Up5JGf BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF 

:5WF" DFwIlDS VG[ B]<,F lJEFUDF\ IMHFX[P H[DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CNDF\ VFJ[, DFwIlDSqprRTZ DFwIlDS XF/FGF lJnFYL"qlJnFYL"GLVM TYF 
S,FSFZMq;\:YFVM EFU ,. XSX[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU äFZF VFIMHLT lJGFvD}<I[ VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 

RMDF;F  NZdIFG HFC[Z VFZMuI H/JF. 

ZC[ VG[ ZMURF/M OF8L G GLS/[ T[ DF8[ UZLA q 
:,D lJ:TFZMDF\ ;DU| kT] NZdIFG 5|lT ;%TFC 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VFZMuI lGNFG q 
;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[ 

D]HA VFH TFo!)q_*qZ__( GF ZMH V,YF6 
XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|4 V,YF6 8[GFD[g8 5F;[4 E8FZ 

RFZ Z:TF4 ;]ZT BFT[ ;JFZ[ _)v#_ S,FS YL 
A5MZ[ _Zv__ S,FS NZdIFG VFZMuI 

lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5 ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 

VF 5|;\U[ 0[PD[IZzLDlTPSF{XLSFA[G N[;F.4VFZMuI ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLPH[P5LPXFC4~u6F,IM VG[ 

T\N]Z:TL JW"S ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLPl5I]QFEF. XLJXlSTJF/F4GUZ lGIMHG ;lDlTGF 
VwI1FzLPlJJ[SEF. 58[,4 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,f0MPVF.P;LP58[,4 0[PSlDxGZs:5[PfzL 

5LPH[PhF,F4 VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLP0MPC[D\T N[;F.4SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLP H[PV[DPVFhFN4 
dI]P;N:IzLPHXJ\T UFISJF04 zLDlT :JFlTA[G EÎ4zLDlT ;]lR+FA[G 58[,4 V9JFhMGGF GFIA 

VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MPVFXLQF GFIS TYF VgI VlWSFZL SD"RFZLVM CFHZ ZCIF CTFP 

0[PSlDxFGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,f0MPVF.P;LP58[,[ CFHZ ZC[, DCFG]EFJMG'] \ :JFUT SZL 
SFI"S|D ;A\WL HF6SFZL VF5L CTLP DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF UT JQF[" lJGFvD}<I[ lGNFG ;FZJFZGF *$ 

S[d5MG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[[DF\ v Z_45Z5 H[8,F ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE D[/J[, CTMPlJGFvD}<I[ 
lGNFG ;FZJFZ S[d5MDF\ TH7M äFZF H]NFvH]NF ZMUG]\ lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF VFJ[ K[ TYF H~Z 

H6FI[ :DLD[Z CM:5L8, BFT[ JW] ;FZJFZ DF8[ DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[ K[PRMDF;FGL kT]DF S[d5M IMHJFG]\ D]bI 
SFZ6 VF ;DI NZdIFG ZMURF/M YJFGL XSITF JW] ZC[ K[ H[YL :,D lJ:TFZGF ,MSM T[GM ,FE ,[ TYF 

IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G lGCF/L HF6SFZL D[/JL HFU'lTGF\ SFZ6[ 56 ZMURF/FG]\ 5|DF6 
38JF 5FD[ T[D K[P 

~u6F,IM VG[ T\N]Z:TL JW"S ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLPl5I]QFEF. XLJXlSTJF/FV[ 5|F;\ULS 5|JRGDF 
cclGZMUL AF/ JQF" v Z__(cc GL pHJ6LGF EFU ~5[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF K[JF0FGF GFUZLSMG[ 

VFZMuI ,1FL ;[JF D/L ZC[ T[ DF8[ UZLAq :,D lJ:TFZDF lJGF D}<I[ lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5M IMHJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P VFJF S[d5GM ACM/F 5|DF6DF\ ,FE ,[JF :YFlGS ZCLXMG[ H6FjI] CT]P RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 

D[,[ZLIFGF\ S[;M JW] HF[JF D/[ K[ T[ C[T];Z DrKZGL pt5l¿ lJX[ VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"GDF\ ,F.J 
0[DM:8=[XG äFZF ;DH VF5JFDF VFJ[ K[ T[ D]HA SF/HL ZFBJF H6FjI] CT]P 

VFZMuI ;lDlT VwI1F zL HI5|SFX XFC[ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG YTF ZMUM VG[ T[G[ V8SFIT 
V\U[ VFJF S[d5MG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, K[ T[ B]AH 5|;\XlGI K[ T[D H6FJ[,PVF S[d5DF\ 5F6L HgIq5F6L 

;\,uG ZMUMYL ARJFGF p5FIM lJX[ 5[d5,[84 HFC[ZFT4VM0LIM lJhI]V, äFZF H[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ 
K[ T[ GFUZLSM DF8[ 36L p5IMUL YFI T[D K[PCF,GF\ ;\HF[UMDF\ D[0LS, ;FZJFZ B}AH DM\3L K[ tIFZ[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMHLT lJGFvD}<I[ lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5M UZLA GFUZLSM DF8[ VFlXJF"N ;DFG K[ 
H[YL T[GM ,FE ,[JF H6FjI] CT]P 

0[PD[IZzLDlTP SF{XLSFA[G N[;F.V[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DFZOT[ IMHJFDF VFJTF H]NF H]NF VFZMuI 

,1FL SFI"S|DMGL 5|;\;F SZL DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL SFDULZLG[ lAZNFJL CTLP lJGFvD}<I[ lGNFG ;FZJFZ 
S[d5GM ,FE ,[JF TYF VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G lGCF/L ZMUM lJX[GL DFlCTL4 p5RFZ TYF TS[NFZL ZFBJF cc 

l5|J[gXG .h A[8Z W[G SIMZ cc GF ;}+G[ ;FY"S SZJF CFHZ ZC[, GFUZLSMG[ VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

D[0LS, S[d5GM V,YF6 XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|GF\ VF;5F; lJ:TFZGF S],v#5) ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE 

,LWM CTMP H[DF\ VF\BGF lGQ6FT äFZF $*4RFD0LGF lGQ6FT äFZF (54:+LZMU lGQ6FT äFZF !#4AF/ZMU 
lGQ6FT äFZF &54lOhLxIG äFZF )_4 ;H"G äFZF !!4V[;P8LP0LP_$ VG[ VgI !* NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ 

VFjIF CTFP ,[AP8[SGLXLIG äFZF _5 TFJGF NNL"VMGF ,MCLGF GD]GF ,[JFDF VFjIF CTFP!( 
VMPVFZPV[; 5[S[8;G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]P&Z NNL"VMG[ lJXLQ8 ;FZJFZ DF8[ :DLD[Z 

CM:5L8,4GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8, BFT[[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

D[0LS, S[d5GF :Y/[ VFZMuI lJEFUGF lJljFW BFTF äFZF 5F6L HgI45F6L 

;\,uG4V[.0h48LPALP4D[,[ZLIF lJU[Z[ ZMU lJQF[GF 5MQ8ZM4AM0" 0L:5,[ SZL ZMUM V8SFIT AFAT[ VFZMuI 
lX1F6 T[DH 5MTFGF lJEFU lJQF[ HF6SFZL VF5L4!_4___ 5|RFZ 5l+SFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] 

CT]PJFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU äFZF lJlJW DrKZMGF ,FJL"s5F6LDF\ YTF 5MZFf T[DH T[GF GFX 
DF8[ 5F6L EZFJFGL4:JrKTF AFATGL VG[ U%5LvUdaI];LIF GFDGL DFK,LGF p5IMU SZJF V\U[G]\ 

lGN["XG :Y/ 5Z SZL ATFJJFDF\  VFJ[,P 

TOP 

 



GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP #_v_*vZ__(  GF\ ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTFqNAF6 BFTF 

wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P  

s!f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P #$ DF\ VFJ[, NZAFZGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\P 

*v( GF RMYF DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ !Z__ RMPO}8 SZ[,]\ ;[g8L\U  X8ZL\U N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 DF\ VFJ[, lJCFZGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\P !_*v!_( GF  

5|YD  DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ SZ[,]\ ;[g8L\U  X8ZL\U N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P $) sSTFZUFDfDF\ Z[P;P G\P !*!q5{SLDF\ VFJ[, CZLWFD  ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\P  

Z) JF/L lD<STDF\ lD<STNFZ[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5}J" D\H}ZL D[/jIF CIFT %,LgYGL p5ZG]\ SZ[, 
R6TZ N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P VF 0LDM,LXG SFDULZLGF 5[8[ lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP $4___qv JCLJ8L 

RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s$f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P Z  DF\ VFJ[,  D\U,U'5  ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\P 

!vZ DF\ lD<STNFZ[ 0MAZF BMlN O]8L\U EZJF ;lCT U|Fpg0 ,[J, ;]3L SM,D EZJFG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z 
AF\WSFD SZTF4 :Y/ 5Z 0MAZF 5]ZFJL4 SM,DGF ;/LIF H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

TOP 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;FPJ[P hMG sV9JFf GF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU GF RMDF;F NZdIFG DrKZ HgI 
ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YTGF\ ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[\uI]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\TUT" 

ZFBJFDF\ VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[X 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT JSZ[ GlC T[ C[T];Z 

dI]PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ ;FP J[PhMGsV9JFf ;\,uG JLP0LP;LPlJEFU wJFZF ;BT V;ZSFZS 
SFDULZLGM VFZ\E SZL NLW[, K[P ;NZ SFDULZLGF EFU~5[ hMGGF J0FzL 5|NL5l;\C hF,FGF DFU"NX"G 
C[9/ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL H[PV[DP VFhFNGL ;]RGF D]HA TFP Z)v_*v_(GF ZMH DrKZ HgI 

5lZl:ylT GF V8SFITGF EFU~5[ V9JFhMGGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGL _&sKf 8LD AGFJL J[;] 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, AF\WSFDDF\ DrKZGL pt5lT AFAT[ 3lGQ9 ;J[",g;GL SFDULZLGL h]\A[X CFY 3ZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, VF h]\A[X NZdIFG lX<5 4 zL 5MNFZ4 lXJ ;FUZ4 lXJ NX"G4 ZFH l;wWL 4:Jl:TS J]0;4 ZtGWFD4 
:Jl:TS lJCFZ4 J'QFE 8FJZ4 ZtG HIMTL4 VF\UG Z[;L0g;L4 C[d58G 5FS"4 HM,L Z[;L0g;L 4 G\lNGL 

AF\WSFD4 ;}IF" Z[;L0g;L 4 ZMI, Z[Hg;L AF\WSFDMDF\ S], $&  lA|0L\U D/L VFJTF\ T[GM GFX SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, T[DH AF\WSFDGL SFDULZL NZdIFG DrKZMGL pt5lT ZMSJF AFAT[ A[SF/HL NFBJGFZF 

AF\WSFDGF DFl,SM 5F;[YL S], ~FP (_4___qv JCLJ8L BR" J;],FT ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P JW]DF\ AF\WSFDMDF\ 
SFD SZTF\ DH]ZMGF S], vZ)& ,MCLGF GD}GF D[,[ZLIF lGNFG DF8[ ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

VFYL HFC[Z HGTFG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ T[DH AF\WSFDGF :Y/MV[ 
DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZ6 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF\ SD"RFZLVM TZOYL 

VF5JFDF\ VFJTL ;]RGFVMG]\ 5F,G SZJF VG[ ;\5}6" ;CSFZ VF5JF HFC[Z HGTF V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ 
K[P VgIYF XC[ZLHGM GF\ VFZMuIGL ;]BFSFZL G[ wIFG[ ,.G[ JW]DF\ JW] S0S  CFY[ SFI"JFCL 3ZJFDF\ 

VFJX[P T[GL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 sOFI,[ZLIFvD[,[ZLIFf lJEFU TZOYL DrKZGM +F; N]Z 
SZJF T[DH pt5lT V8SFJJF DF8[ WlGQ9 SFDULZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 sOFI,[ZLIFvD[,[ZLIFf lJEFU TZOYL 
DrKZGM +F; N]Z SZJF T[DH pt5lT V8SFJJF DF8[ WlGQ9 SFDULZLGF\ EFU~5[ 3Z[3ZDF\ R[SL\U SZL 

DrKZGL pt5lT YTL H6FI TM T[ V\U[GL BFDL N]Z SZJF GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ VG[ GFUZLSM TZOYL 
T[GM VD, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 5Z\T] VFJF V[S lS:;FDF\ ZF\N[Z hMGDF\ GJI]U SM,[HGL ;FD[ lNjIS]\H 

;M;FI8LGF\ ALvZZG\AZGF O,[8GF\ zL DI]ZEF. 5|lJ6R\ã XFCG[ T[DGF\ V[5F8"D[g8GL VMJZC[0 8F\SLG]\ -
F\S6 CJF R]:T A\W G CMJFYL DrKZGL pt5lT V8SFJJF H~ZL 5U,F\ EZJF OF.,[ZLIF lGZL1FSzL VFZP 

HLP J;FJFV[ H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL zL H[P 0LP 58[,GL ;lCYL GM8L; VF5[, CTLP VF GM8L;GM VD, GlC 
SZTF\ OF.,[ZLIF 5|M;LSI]XG ;A .g:5[8SZ zL V[DP V[DP RMS;LV[ dI]P SM8"DF\ VF jIlST ;FD[ WL ALP 
5LPV[DP;LP V[S8v!)$) C[9/ S[; NFB, SZ[, CTMP VF S[;DF\ SM8"DF\ SFD RF,L HTF\ TDFD ;FC[NGL 

T5F; 5]ZL YI[YL D[PHI]0LXLI, D[HL:8=[8 O:8"S,F; sdI]Pf zL S[P S[P 58[, ;FC[A[ T[DGF 
TFPZZv_*vZ__(GF\ ZMH R}SFNFDF\ VFZM5LG[ S;]ZJFZ 9ZFJL ~FP!__qv GM N\0 VG[ HM N\0 G EZ[ TM 

V[S lNJ;GL ;HFGM C]SD OZDFJ[, K[P VF S[;DF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZO[ .gRFH" ,M VMlO;ZzL V[GP 0LP 
RF{CF6 TYF 5[G, JSL, zL ZFH]EF. 5\HJF6LV[ WFZNFZ ZH]VFT SZ[, CTLP 

TOP 



;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL 

;]ZT XC[ZGF ;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ A[UD5]ZF GJFAJF0L D[.G ZM0 5Z VFJ[, JM0" G\P$ GM\W 

G\P!)#*4 !)#(4 !)#)DF\ lD<STNFZzL VFG\NS]DFZ lA|HlSXMZ VU|JF, TYF N]UF"5|;FN E\JZ,F, 
0FIDF T[ zLDTL DLGF1FL J[N5|SFX VU|JF,GF 5FJZNFZ wJFZF D\H]Z %,FG lJ~wWG]\ AF\WSFD SZTF 

TFPZ)v_*vZ__(GF ZMH +LHF DF/G]\ &5_ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZG]\ VFZP ;LP ;LP AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P TYF lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP!)4___qv GM JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

TOP 



ZF\N[Z hMGGL SFDULZL 

!f ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf DF\ DMH[ 5F,G5MZ BFT[ 8LP 5LP :SLD G\P ( 

s5F,G5MZf4 OFP %,M8 G\PZ( 5{SL ;A %,M8 G\P0LP p5Z AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, VB\0VFG\N 
V[5F8"D[g8DF\ D\H]Z %,FG lJ~wW EM\IT/LI[ 5FSL"UDF\ AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ 5__ RMZ; O]8 

N]SFGG]\ AF\WSFD TM0L 5F0L 5FSL"U B]<,] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ lD<STGF lD<STNFZ zL 
SZ;GEF. h[0P 58[, 5F;[YL ~FP!4__4___qv JCLJ8L .HG[ZL RFH" TYF ~FP5_4___qv 

0L5MhL8 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ 5FSL"U B]<,] YJFYL ;NZ V[5F8"D[g8DF\ ZC[TF ZCLXM 
TYF D],FSFTLVMGF JFCGMG]\ 5FSL"U ;Z/TFYL Y. XSX[ VG[ VF ZLT[ 5FSL"UGL ;D:IFGM SFIDL 

pS[, VFJ[, K[P  

pST 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL DFP hMG RLO zLGL ;}RGFYL TYF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF 

DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[ZfGF XC[Z lJSF;qNAF6 lJEFUGF :8FO wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P  

Zf ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[ZfDF\ 8LP 5LP :SLD G\P#_ sZF\N[Zf4 OFP %,M8 G\P5 DF\ 
VFJ[, .gN|5|:Y V[5F8"D[g8GF D\H]Z %,FG lJ~wW EM\T/LI[ 5FSL"UDF\ AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, 

H]NLvH]NL _# N]SFG s!f U]HZFT U[; TYF NP U]P SF\]P HLP.PALP GF AL, S,[SXG ;[g8Z sZf 
UM0FpG VG[ s#f HGZ, 5|MJLhG :8MZGL N]SFGMG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZL VFXZ[ (__ RMP O]8 H[8,] 
U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZL ;NZ V[5F8"D[g8G]\ 5FSL"U B]<,] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF lD<STNFZ 

zL A/JT\EF. 9FSMZEF. 58[, 5F;[YL ~FP5_4___qv .HG[ZL JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P 

JW]DF\4 VgI V[S lS:;FDF\ 8LP 5LP :SLD G\P!$ sZF\N[ZvV0FH6f4 OFP %,M8 G\P!_#4 VM5G 
:5[XGF C[T] DF8[GM DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGM VGFDT %,M8 DhNF R[dA;" 5F;[ VlEQF[S ;M;FI8LGL 

AFH]DF\ TF0JF0L 5F;[ VFJ[, H[G]\ S], 1F[+O/ $!#! RMP O]8P VFH ZMH B]<,M SZL ZLh"J[XG 

%,M8GM SaHM D[/JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF %,M8DF\ 8}\S ;DIDF\ UF0"G AGFJJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 

pST 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL DFP hMG RLO zLGL ;}RGFYL TYF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF 
DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[ZfGF XC[Z lJSF;qNAF6 lJEFUGF :8FO wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P 

TOP 



;F\:S'lTS lJEFU wJFZF N[XElST ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP!Zv_(vZ__(GF ZMH N[XElST ULT :5WF" R\PRLP DC[TF 

GF8IU'C sZ\Up5JGf BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF :5WF" DFwIlDS VG[ B]<,F lJEFUDF\ 
IMHFX[P H[DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CNDF\ VFJ[, DFwIlDSqprRTZ DFwIlDS XF/FGF lJnFYL"qlJnFYL"GLVM TYF 

S,FSFZMq;\:YFVM EFU ,. XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ 
5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZLGL ;FD[ VFJ[, SFxDLZF lA<0L\U l:YT4 ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\YL ZHFGF lNJ;M l;JFI 

VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D/L XSX[P VF :5WF"GF 5|J[X5+N VF5JFGL TYF :JLSFZJFGL V\lTD 
TFP_5v_(vZ__( ZFBJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

TOP 


